
Project Information
FORM

Form Type: PWC-100 Project Award Date: 5/28/2024 

AWARDING BODY INFORMATION
Name: San Diego Unified School District Primary Contact: Gabriela Apgar 

Address: 4100 Normal St. Primary Email: gapgar@sandi.net 

San Diego,CA 92103 Work Phone: 8584961773 

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name:
CC24-0990-50-00-00 Provide Single
Point of Entry Construction Services
at Various School Sites 

Project #: CC24-0990-50-00-00   

Brief Description:
Provide Single Point of Entry
Construction Services at Various
School Sites   

Contract #:
CC24-0990-50-00-00   

Contract Amount: $1018541.00   Number of Prime Contractors: 1 

Total Project Cost: $1018541.00 

Alternative Model: None Apply 

DIR Project ID: 526891

Physical Address: Various Sites Billing Address:
San Diego, CA  92111  SAN DIEGO 

Project Information 2
PWC-100

Project Name: CC24-0990-50-00-00 Provide Single
Point of Entry Construction Services at Various
School Sites 

Project #: CC24-0990-50-
00-00 

Contract #: CC24-0990-50-
00-00 

Status:  New Submission 

PROJECT INFORMATION
       Project Dates

First Advertised Bid: 3/19/2024 Estimated or Actual Start: 5/29/2024 

Estimated or Actual
Completion:

10/1/2024 

Propositions:
Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 84 (The Safe Drinking Water, Water
Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006)?

No

Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 39 (California Clean Energy Jobs Act of
2012)?

No

Compliance and Agreements:
Is language included in the Contract Award to effectuate the requirements of Section 1771, 1774 - 1776, 1777.5,
1813 and 1815 of the Labor Code?

Yes

Will you operate a DIR-Approved Labor Compliance Program(LCP) for this project? No

Is there a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) associated with this project? Yes

Contractor Information
Project Manager

Email Address Name Title Work Phone

kschwartz@sandi.net Kevin    Schwartz Facilities Dev Project Mgr II 858-298-0499  

General Contractor1

CSLB/Certificate
Number

NAME Address Email Classification

1000016007 ALL TIME FENCE COMPANY, INC. 
2301 AUTO PARK WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 

ALLTIMEFENCE@ATT.NET LABORERS 

1000030004 B&M PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC
74850 ALTA LOMA DR
TWENTYNINE PALMS, CA 92277 

BMPAINTINGINC@HOTMAIL.COM PAINTERS 

1000006809 BUESCHER ELECTRIC INC 
157 PALM AVENUE
IMPERIAL BEACH, CA 91932 

BUESCHERELECTRIC@GMAIL.COM ELECTRICIANS 

1000002142 
STRAIGHT LINE GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC. 

4747 OCEANSIDE BLVD SUITE C
OCEANSIDE, CA 92056 

DAVE@SLGCINC.NET 
LABORERS
OPERATING ENG 

1000004431 
JOHNSON, FINCH & MCCLURE
CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

9749 CACTUS STREET
LAKESIDE, CA 92040 

SMYERS@JFMCON.COM LABORERS 


